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Life Members Subcommittee  Peter Magyar 

Goals 

1. Sustainable LMAG Operation  

a. Roster update via vTools 

b. Regular election and officer rotation 

i. Service t ime since 2022: 3 LMAG Chairs  

ii. Service t ime since 2021: 5 LMAG Chairs  

iii. Service t ime since 2020: 2 LMAG Chairs  

iv. Service t ime longer than 2 years: 7 LMAG Chairs  

c. Regular meetings 

i. Six (6) LMAGs are in observation. 

2. Cooperation and support 

a. LMAGs are encouraged to support local OUs and invite each other to technical meeting presentation 

events 

3. Development 

a. One (1) LMAG has been formed since last R8 Committee Meeting 

4. Publicity 

a. Member of the R8 LM Subcommittee is serving as IEEE LMC Newsletter Ed itor 

Progress against goals since the last report 

One LMAG has been formed. There are three (3) new LMAG Chairs  2022. 17 LMAG exist in R8. Current status: 

 

Section Name 

 

Chair 2022 

 

Email address  

United Kingdom and 
Ireland  Section 

Brian 
Harrington 

b.harrington@ieee.org  

Germany Section Hagen 

Hultzsch 

hagen.hultzsch@outlook.de  

Switzerland Section Hugo Wyss h.wyss@ieee.org  

Benelux Section Wilhelm C 

Van Etten 

w.vetten@v.vetten.com  

Italy Section Antonio Savini  antonio.savini@unipv.it  

Israel Section Shmuel 
Auster 

austers@gmail.com  

France Section Victor Fouad 

Hanna 

victor.fouad@ieee.org  

Spain Section 
Rafael 
Martinez  

22rmol@gmail.com  

Egypt Section 
Samir I 
Shaheen 

samir.shaheen@ieee.org  

Greece Section 

George 

Papadopoulos 

papadopoulos@ece.upatras.gr  

Romania Section 
Mircea 
Eremia 

eremia1@yahoo.com  

Hungary Section Imre J  Rudas  rudas@uni-obuda.hu  

Croatia Section Zoran Vukic zoran.vukic@fer.hr  

Slovenia Section Baldomir Zajc  baldomir.zajc@fe.uni-lj.si  

Czechoslovakia 

Section 

Andre 

Sopczak 

andre.sopczak@cern.ch  

Lebanon Section Usamah O 
Farrukh 

uofarrukh@ieee.org  

North Macedonia 
Section 

Goce Arsov g.arsov@ieee.org  
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Subcommittee S pecific Issue 

Participation in the IEEE LMC Awards Program 

• The IEEE Region Life Member Service Award, is presented annually to a Life Member for significant contribu-

tions and service in advancing IEEE Regional init iatives, through excellence in sustained leadership after achiev-

ing the Life Member status, and during the period of 1 January to 31 December of the preceding year.  

– Plaque + Expenses to attend to an appropriate event to receive the award  

• A global award, the IEEE Life Member Distinguished Service Award, will be given to the outstanding Life 

Member among the current regional awardees.  

– Plaque + Expenses to attend to an appropriate event to receive the award  

• The IEEE Region Life Member Service Award, is presented annually to a Life Member for significant contribu-

tions and service in advancing IEEE Regional init iatives, through excellence in sustained leadership after achie v-

ing the Life Member status, and during the period of 1 January to 31 December of the preceding year.  

– Plaque + Expenses to attend to an appropriate event to receive the award  

• A global award, the IEEE Life Member Distinguished Service Award, will be given to the outstanding Life 

Member among the current regional awardees.  

– Plaque + Expenses to attend to an appropriate event to receive the award  

The R8 LM Subcommittee delegates three members to the LMC Award Committee  


